by Danske Bank. These services are settled on an arm's-length or a cost reimbursement basis.

Forsikringsselskabet Danica is managed by Danica Pension, which settles expenses with the companies it manages on an arm's-length
or a cost reimbursement basis. Accordingly, Forsikringsselskabet Danica refunded an amount of DKK 26 million to Danica Pension
in 2012.

Danske Bank Group also handles portfolio management and securities trading.

55 52

496 564

1,000,000 1,000,000

113 150

1 1

   DANICA GROUP - ANNUAL REPORT 2012   53/60

Notes - Forsikringsselskabet Danica

Note DKKm 2012 2011

13 SPECIFICATION OF CLASSES OF INSURANCE

Gross premiums
Gross premium income
Gross claims
Gross operating expenses
Technical interest, net of reinsurance
Technical result

Number of claims
Average amount of claims
Claims frequency

14 RISK EXPOSURE AND SENSITIVITY RATIOS 2012

DKKm

Interest rate increase of 0.7 of a percentage point
Interest rate decline of 0.7 of a percentage point
12% fall in equity prices
8% fall in property prices
Foreign exchange risk (VaR 99.0%)
8% loss on counterparties
1.0% increase in credit spread

-450
-755
-182

-1,079
-529

Effect on
shareholders'

equity

-906
-1,809

0.1 0.0 0.0
0.9% 6.0% 5.8%

1,137 29,787 30,924

-2 2 0
-20 55 35

-8 -18 -26

105 234 339
-112 -166 -278

110 235 345

accident Health care
insurance insurance Total

Health and

See the description of risk management in note 24 to the consolidated financial statements.

 54/60   DANICA GROUP - ANNUAL REPORT 2012

DANICA GROUP – ANNUAL REPORT 2012  55/60

 Own-
ership

Currency Net
profit/loss

for the
year

Share
capital

Share-
holders'

equity

Staff Directorships2)

 %  millions   millions  millions Number1)  PKLI JW
NON-LIFE INSURANCE

Forsikringsselskabet Danica,
Skadeforsikringsaktieselskab af 1999, Copenhagen  DKK 1,786 1,000 18,986 803  D D